10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:25-cv-06783-RFL  Document 10  Filed 08/13/25 Page 1 of 1

CRAIG H. MISSAKIAN (CABN 125202)
United States Attorney

PAMELA T. JOHANN (CABN 145558)
Chief, Civil Division

MOLLY A. FRIEND (CABN 289677)
Assistant United States Attorney

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055
San Francisco, California 94102-3495
Telephone: (415) 436-7177
Facsimile: (415) 436-6748
molly.friend@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for Respondents
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

PEDRO JOAQUIN AVILES-MENA, Case No. 25-cv-06783-RFL

STATUS REPORT REGARDING
PETITIONER’S RELEASE

Petitioner,
v.
POLLY KAISER, et al., The Honorable Rita F. Lin

Respondents.

Respondents provide this status report regarding Petitioner’s release from immigration detention.
See Dkt. No. 9. On August 12, 2025, Petitioner was released from detention from the San Francisco
Regional Office of Immigration and Customs Enforcement, pursuant the Court’s order granting
Petitioner’s ex parte motion for temporary restraining order. /d.
Dated: August 12,2025 Respectfully submitted,
CRAIG H. MISSAKIAN

United States Attorney

/s/ Molly A. Friend
MOLLY A. FRIEND
Assistant United States Attorney

Attorneys for Respondents

Status Report
25-cv-06783-RFL




