1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	CRAIG H. MISSAKIAN (CABN 125202) United States Attorney PAMELA T. JOHANN (CABN 145558) Chief, Civil Division MOLLY A. FRIEND (CABN 289677) Assistant United States Attorney 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055 San Francisco, California 94102-3495 Telephone: (415) 436-7177 Facsimile: (415) 436-6748 molly.friend@usdoj.gov Attorneys for Respondents	TO DISTRICT COLUDT
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
12	PEDRO JOAQUIN AVILES-MENA,	Case No. 25-cv-06783-RFL
13	Petitioner,	STATUS REPORT REGARDING PETITIONER'S RELEASE
14	v.)
15	POLLY KAISER, et al.,	The Honorable Rita F. Lin
16	Respondents.	
17		
18		
19	Respondents provide this status report regarding Petitioner's release from immigration detention.	
20	See Dkt. No. 9. On August 12, 2025, Petitioner was released from detention from the San Francisco	
21	Regional Office of Immigration and Customs Enforcement, pursuant the Court's order granting	
22	Petitioner's ex parte motion for temporary restraining order. Id.	
23	Dated: August 12, 2025	Respectfully submitted,
24		CRAIG H. MISSAKIAN United States Attorney
25		
2627		/s/ Molly A. Friend MOLLY A. FRIEND Assistant United States Attorney
28		Attorneys for Respondents
20	Status Report 25-cv-06783-RFL	1